
 

 

 

Georgia Country Coordinating Mechanism  

 

 

# Name, Surname 

 

Job title/role within CCM  Sector represented/Contact details 

 

1 David Sergeenko Minister of Labor, Health and Social 

Affairs of Georgia 

CCM Chair 

Public  

GOV 

e-mail: moh@moh.gov.ge 

 

2  Tamar Gabunia URC LLC 

USAID funded Georgia Tuberculosis 

Prevention Project 

Chief of Party 

CCM Vice-Chair 

 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

NGO 

tgabunia@URC-CHS.COM 

 

3 Amiran Gamkrelidze NCDC&PH, General Director 

CCM member 

Public 

GOV 

PR for HIV and TB grants 

a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge 

 

 

4 Tengiz Tsertsvadze 

 

Infectious Diseases, AIDS and Clinical 

Immunology Research Center  

General Director 

CCM member 

 Public  

  GOV 

SR for HIV/AIDS grant 

tengizt@gol.ge; aids@gol.ge; 

mailto:moh@moh.gov.ge
mailto:tgabunia@URC-CHS.COM
mailto:a.gamkrelidze@ncdc.ge
mailto:tengizt@gol.ge
mailto:aids@gol.ge


  

5 Zaza Avaliani National Center of Tuberculosis and 

Lung Diseases 

Director  

CCM member 

Public  

 GOV 

SR for TB grant 

 

avalianizaza@yahoo.com 

 

6 Khatuna Todadze Center for Mental Health and 

Prevention of Addiction 

GFATM funded methadone 

substitution therapy program 

CCM member 

 

Public  

  GOV 

SR for HIV/AIDS grant 

 

khatunatod3009@gmail.com 

 

 

7 Dimitri Khundadze 

 

Parliament of Georgia, 

Chairman of the Healthcare and Social 

Issues Committee  

CCM member 

  

Public  

 GOV 

d.khundadze@yahoo.com;  

 

 

8 Giorgi Khechinashvili Parliament of Georgia, 

Member of the Healthcare and Social 

Issues Committee, 

Public  

GOV 

khechinashviligeorge@gmail.com 

gkhechinashvili@yahoo.com 

mailto:avalianizaza@yahoo.com
mailto:d.khundadze@yahoo.com
mailto:khechinashviligeorge@gmail.com
mailto:gkhechinashvili@yahoo.com


CCM member 

Member of OC 

 

 

9 Archil Talakvadze Deputy Minister of Internal Affairs  

CCM member 

Member of OC 

 

Public  

GOV 

atalakvadze@gmail.com 

 

10 Tamaz Marsagishvili   Deputy Minister of Education and 

Science 

CCM member 

Public  

GOV 

Tamaz.marsagishvili@mes.gov.ge 

 

 

11 Ketevan Tsikhelashvili 

 

First Deputy State Minister of Georgia 

for Reconciliation and Civic Equality 

CCM member 

Public  

GOV 

ktsikhelashvili@smr.gov.ge 

 

12 Tamar Sirbiladze 

 

USAID, Health and Social 

Development Office, Director 

CCM member 

Member of OC 

Public  

ML/BL 

tsirbiladze@usaid.gov 

 

13 Janos Herman Ambassador, Head of EU Delegation to 

Georgia 

CCM member 

                                                        

  

Public  

 ML/BL 

Delegation-Georgia@eeas.europa.eu 

Nino Kochishvili: 

mailto:atalakvadze@gmail.com
mailto:Tamaz.marsagishvili@mes.gov.ge
mailto:ktsikhelashvili@smr.gov.ge
mailto:tsirbiladze@usaid.gov
mailto:Delegation-Georgia@eeas.europa.eu


 nino.kochishvili@eeas.europa.eu 

14 Rusudan Klimiashvili  

 

WHO Georgia, Head of Country Office 

CCM member 

 

Non-public  

ML/BL 

RUK@euro.who.int 

 

15 Lela Bakradze UNFPA, Assistant Representative 

CCM member 

Non-public  

ML/BL 

bakradze@unfpa.org 

 

16 Archimandrite Adam – 

Vakhtang Akhaladze 

 

Patriarchate of Georgia 

Head of Public Health Department  

CCM member  

 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

FBO 

adam_vakh@yahoo.com 

 

17 Zurab Vadachkoria Rector of Tbilisi State Medical 

University 

CCM member 

 

 Public  

 

Civil Sector 

EDU 

vadachkoria@tsmu.edu; 

 

18 Mariam Velijanashvili Georgian National Association for 

Palliative Care, Secretary General 

Board Chairman 

CCM member 

 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

NGO 

SSR for HIV/AIDS Program 

marikaveli@gmail.com 

 

mailto:RUK@euro.who.int
mailto:bakradze@unfpa.org
mailto:adam_vakh@yahoo.com
mailto:vadachkoria@tsmu.edu


 

19 Lasha Tvaliashvili  NGO “Real People-Real Vision”  

Executive Director 

CCM member 

 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

KAP  

NGO  

 

rotational member elected through PTF 

for 2 year period 

lasha_tvaliashvili@yahoo.com 

SR for HIV/AIDS grant 

 

 

20 Konstantine Labartkava   NGO New Vector  

Board Chairman 

CCM member 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

KAP  

rotational member elected through PTF 

for 2 year period 

SSR for HIV/AIDS grant 

newvector444@yahoo.com 

 

21 David Mikheil Shubladze  NGO LGBT Georgia 

Executive Director 

CCM member 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

KAP  

rotational member elected through PTF 

for 2 years period 

davit.shubladze@gmail.com 

SSR for HIV/AIDS grant 

 

22 Izoleta Bodokia NGO HIV/AIDS Patients Support 

Foundation 

CCM member 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

KAP  

mailto:lasha_tvaliashvili@yahoo.com
mailto:newvector444@yahoo.com
mailto:davit.shubladze@gmail.com


SR for HIV/AIDS Program 

 

hapsfund_iza@yahoo.com 

 

 

23 Elguja Meladze Employers’ Association of Georgia, 

President 

CCM member 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

PS 

 

emeladze@employer.ge 

 

24 David Ananiashvili 

 

NGO "Georgian Plus Group"  

Director 

CCM member 

Chair of OC 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

PLWD 

 

silversilk.mail@gmail.com 

 

25 Tamar Natriashvili Former TB Patient  

CCM member 

Non-public  

Civil Sector 

PLWD 

tamar.natriashvili@tbgeo.ge 

 

 

 

 

 

Secretariat: 

Irina Grdzelidze – Executive Secretary; secretary@ccm.caucasus.net 

 

Natia Khonelidze – Administrative Assistant; admin.ccm@caucasus.net 

 

mailto:hapsfund_iza@yahoo.com
mailto:emeladze@employer.ge
mailto:silversilk.mail@gmail.com
mailto:tamar.natriashvili@tbgeo.ge
mailto:admin.ccm@caucasus.net

